

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS1621A-2)  
1.2 to S.F. No. 1621 as follows:

1.3 Page 3, line 22, delete "three" and insert "five"

1.4 Page 3, line 23, after "15.066" insert ". At least two members must reside outside the  
1.5 metropolitan area as defined in section 473.121, subdivision 2"

1.6 Page 3, line 24, delete "three" and insert "five"

1.7 Page 3, line 25, after "15.066" insert ". At least two members must reside outside the  
1.8 metropolitan area as defined in section 473.121, subdivision 2"

1.9 Page 3, after line 25, insert:

1.10 "The governor must attempt to achieve regional balance in appointing members to the  
1.11 board."

1.12 Page 4, line 17, delete "five" and insert "six"

1.13 Page 4, line 19, after the period, insert "Of the six affirmative votes, at least one must  
1.14 be a member under subdivision 1, clause (4), one must be a member under subdivision 1,  
1.15 clause (5), and one must be a member from subdivision 1, clause (1), (2), or (3)."